

N

SLP(C)No. 6951 OF 2005
ITEM No.46

Court No. 5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6951/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2004 in WP 3542/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

SAMATA NAGARI SAHAKARI PAT S.M. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MURLIDHAR NARHARI PATHARKAR & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

'Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question of quantification of expenses under the Recovery Certificate.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(T.K.Viswanadhan)
AR-CUM-PS