

n

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).6951/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2004 in WP No. 3542/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SAMATA NAGARI SAHAKARI PAT S.M. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURLIDHAR NARHARI PATHARKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR WITHDRAWAL OF SLP) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for leave to  
withdraw the Special Leave Petition filed in this Court. Leave,  
as prayed for, is granted. The Special Leave Petition is  
accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master